Questions & Answers
SP0600-04-R-0097
Keesler Air Force Base, Mississippi

Question 1: Please confirm meaning of “SCLF” unit of measure for wire.
This is assumed to mean “single conductor linear feet” or circuit feet, and
would need to be multiplied by the number of wires in the circuit. Please

confirm.

Response: Yes, multiply by number of conductors in the circuit.

Question 2: Please further describe “Disconnect Switch single pole”?
Response: We believe the inventory item referred to is residual military
family housing electrical system components that should have been removed
from the Table 1 inventory listing and is not included in the utility
privatization RFP.

Question 3: Please further describe “Terminations, 25KV” ? Is this a cable
“pothead” for terminating to air-break type padmount equipment and/or
outdoor equipment?

Response: There are no 3-phase “pothead terminations on Keesler AFB.
Terminations 25KV refer to either heat shrink or cold shrink high voltage
terminations for connecting underground cable to ““live front™ or exposed
high voltage bus switchgear or transformers.

Question 4: Please further describe “Elbow Connectors”? Are these 200-amp
and 600-amp separable connectors, and their component parts, for
transformer and equipment connections?

Response: The inventory line item is referring to the 200 Amp loadbreak or
600 Amp “dead break’ elbow connectors for high voltage cable
terminations in transformers, switching pedestals and switches.

*Note: Government will modify Attachment J1 in the near future.



